PENNSYLVANIASINFONIA ORCHESTRA

Budget for Direct Concert Expenses
2021-22 Season

Soloist

August
Valley Vivaldi chamber ensemble
Wesley Church, Bethlehem

October 9- Solo Piano Recital [$2,500]

Llewellyn Sanchez-Werner, piano (underwritten)

First Presbyterian Church, Allentown

November $100
Sinfonia chamber orchestra
Christ Lutheran Church, Allentown

January- Winter Vivaldi $500
Father Sean Duggan, piano
Wesley Church, Bethlehem

March $100
Sinfonia chamber orchestra
Christ Lutheran Church, Allentown

April $2,000
Sinfonia full chamber ensemble
with soloist

First Presbyterian Church, Allentown

Totals $2,700

Programs subject to change.

Musicians

$4,000

$5,400

$4,000

$6,750

$12,800

$32,950

Venue

$600

$800

1,000

$600

$1,000

$800

$4,800

Concert Total

$4,600

$800

$6,500

$5,100

$7,850

$15,600

$40,450



