## **PENNSYLVANIASINFONIA ORCHESTRA**

## Budget for Direct Concert Expenses 2021-22 Season

	Soloist	Musicians	Venue	Concert Total
August <i>Valley Vivaldi</i> chamber ensemble Wesley Church, Bethlehem		\$4,000	\$600	\$4,600
October 9- <i>Solo Piano Recital</i> Llewellyn Sanchez-Werner, piano First Presbyterian Church, Allentown	[\$2,500] (underwritten)		\$800	\$800
November Sinfonia chamber orchestra Christ Lutheran Church, Allentown	\$100	\$5,400	1,000	\$6,500
January- <i>Winter Vivaldi</i> Father Sean Duggan, piano Wesley Church, Bethlehem	\$500	\$4,000	\$600	\$5,100
March Sinfonia chamber orchestra Christ Lutheran Church, Allentown	\$100	\$6,750	\$1,000	\$7,850
April Sinfonia full chamber ensemble with soloist First Presbyterian Church, Allentown	\$2,000	\$12,800	\$800	\$15,600
Totals	\$2,700	\$32,950	\$4,800	\$40,450

Programs subject to change.